
List of importers – Pharmaceuticals sector

Company Name Address Contact Position Phone Number email Web site

IMPORTERS

ABBvie Gerardo Godoy (56 2) 3213 3970
www.abbvie.com

AKI Pharm Chile Daniel Yung General Manager (56 2) 2733 5024
dyung@daogroup.cl www.akipharma.com

Alpes Laboratories Jaime Ramirez General Manager (56 2) 2233 3838 

Ascend Laboratories Rahul Bhat General Manager (56 2) 2704 4243
rahul.bhat@ascend.cl www.ascendlabs.cl

Astrazeneca Angélica Valenzuela (56 2) 2798 0800
www.astrazeneca.cl

B.Braun Medical Fernando Caetano General Manager (56 2) 2440 7100 
www.bbraun.cl

Ruddy Soto (56 2) 2798 9200
rodolfo.medel@bms.com www.bms.com

Deutsche Pharma Luis Aguilera General Manager (56 2) 2365 9615

Carlos Valdés General Manager (56 72) 222 8746

Eurofarma Douglas Garcia General Manager (56 2) 2483 1648
www.eurofarma.cl

Hospifarma Guillermo Rivera (562) 2337 4400
grivera@hospifarma.cl www.hospifarma.cl

Instituto Sanitas Purchase Manager (56 2) 2444 6600
jquintas@sanitas.cl www.sanitas.cl

Interpharma S.A. Chistián Aguilar General Manager (56 2) 2964 2940
www.iphsa.cl

ITF Labomed Alessandro Micheli General Manager (56 2) 2656 7800
amicheli@itf-labomed.cl www.labomed.cl

Av. El Salto 5380 - 
Huechuraba

Commercial 
Department analyst gerardo.godoy@abbvie.c

om 

El Juncal 901, Bodega 3 - 
Quilicura

Avda. Isidora Goyenechea 
3162 - Oficina 803 - Las 

Condes
jaime.ramirez@alpeslab.c
l

www.alpeslaboratorie
s.cl

Avenida Apoquindo 4700 
Piso 17 - Las Condes

Isidora Goyenechea No. 
3477, piso 2 - Las Condes

Market Access 
Manager

angelica.valenzuela@astr
azeneca.com

Avda. Puerta Sur 03351 - 
San Bernardo

isabel.smith@bbraun.co
m

Bristol Myers Squibb 
Chile

Av. Presidente Riesco 5435  
Oficina 302 - Las Condes

Business Unit 
Manager

Barros Errázuriz 1900, of 
101 y 102 - Providencia

luis.aguilera@deutscheph
arma.cl

www.deutschepharm
a.cl

Ethon 
Pharmaceuticals SA

Calle Cuevas 021 - 
Rancagua

ventas@ethonpharmace
uticals.com

www.ethonpharmace
uticals.com

Camino a Melipilla  7073 – 
Cerrillos

douglas.garcia@eurofarm
a.cl

Los Conquistadores 1730, 
piso 18 -  Providencia

Commercial 
Manager

Avda. Americo Vespucio 
01260 - Quilicura

José Gabriel 
Quintas

Av. Apoquindo 5583 Of 62 - 
Las Condes

 
christian.aguilar@iphsa.cl

Cerro El Plomo 5420, Of 
1405 - Las Condes



Cesar Millán General Manager  (56 2) 2655 5800
mbealsmo@its.jnj.com www.janssen.com

Hernan Pfeifer General Manager (56 2) 2365 5000

Laboratorio Maver Gonzalo Iglesias General Manager (56 2) 2487 4100
gonzalo.iglesias@maver.cl www.maver.cl

Laboratorio Pasteur Oscar Vega General Manager (56 2) 2438 31 00 
ovegaf@lpasteur.cl www.lpasteur.cl

Laboratorio Prater Enrique Bruñol (56 2) 2870 7500
 ebrunol@labprater.cl www.labprater.cl

Laboratorio Raffo Rodrigo Azócar General Manager (56 2) 2957 9200 
gbaez@labraffo.cl www.labraffo.cl

Rossana Vega (56 2) 2350 5200

Laboratorio Saval Fernando Corvalán General Manager  (56 2) 2707 3000 
fcorvalan@saval.cl www.saval.cl

Laboratorio Synthon El Castaño 145 - Lampa Christian Rodriguez General Manager (56 2) 2499 0800
www.synthon.cl

Laboratorio Valma Carlos Muñoz General Manager (56 2) 2773 9572
 cmunoz@valma.cl www.valma.cl

Laboratorio Vitalis Andres Cifuentes General Manager (56 2) 3224 2596
www.vitalis.com.co

Dresden 4640 - San Miguel Ximena Polanco General Manager (56 2) 2552 4394
www.xpolanco.cl

Laboratorio Bagó Andrea Puente (56 2) 2368 2700
apuente@bago.cl www.bago.cl

Bruno Ibdelli General Manager (56 2) 2655 8800
www.msdchile.cl

Novartis Chile Morin Romero Purchase Manager (56 2) 2350 0200
www.novartis.com

Novo Nordisk General Manager (56 2) 2428 3200
www.novonordisk.cl

OPKO Chile David Rivas (562) 2713 0700
drivas@opko.com www.opko.com

Pfizer Chile Carlos Murillo General Manager (56 2) 2241 2000
www.pfizer.cl

Pharmavita (Exceltis) Carlos Carvajal General Manager (56 2)  2957 4640
isabel.korner@exeltis www.pharmavita.cl

Janssen 
Pharmaceutical

Avenida Kennedy 5454 Piso 
5 - Las Condes

Laboratorio Chile - 
TEVA

Avda. Marathon N°1315 - 
Ñuñoa

hernan.pfeifer@laborator
iochile.cl

www.laboratoriochile.
cl

Las Encinas 1777, Valle 
Grande - Lampa

Román Diaz 1271 - 
Providencia

Avda. Pedro Aguirre Cerda 
5291 - Santiago

Commercial 
Manager

José Luis Araneda 253 
Oficina 401 - Ñuñoa

Laboratorio 
Recalcine - Abbot

Av. Pedro de Valdivia 295 - 
Providencia

Manager for new 
Business

rossana.vega@abbot.co
m

www.medicine.abbot
/cl/index.html

Avda. Presidente Eduardo 
Frei Montalva 4600 - Renca

christian.rodriguez@synt
hon.com

Miguel de Atero 2883 - 
Santiago

Avda. El Bosque Norte 0226 
Of. 402 - Las Condes

andres.cifuentes@vitalis.
com.co

Laboratorio Ximena 
Polanco

 
ximenapolanco@xpolanc
o.cl

Vicuña Mackenna 1835 - 
Santiago

Purchase Deputy 
Manager

Merck Sharp and 
Dohme Chile

Sanchez Fontecilla 310 Piso 
8 - Las Condes

bruno.ibdelli@merck.co
m

Rosario Norte 615, Piso 9 - 
Las Condes

morin.romero@novartis.c
om

Presidente Riesco, 5335 
Oficina 504 - Las Condes

Mathieu-William 
Gilbert

contactocl@novonordisk.
com

Agustinas 640 Piso 10 - 
Santiago

Commercial 
Director

Cerro el Plomo 5680, Torre 
6, Piso 16 - Las Condes

carlos.murillo@pfizer.co
m

Príncipe de Gales 5921 of 
1902 - La Reina



Sanofi Aventis Henry Ordóñez General Manager (56 2) 2366 7000
www.sanofi.com

Shire Chile Italo Zanca General Manager (56 2) 2714 3801
www.shire.com

Tecnofarma General Manager (56 2) 2594 9200
contacto@tecnofarma.cl www.tecnofarma.cl

Xenius Pharma Luis Alfaro General Manager (56 2) 2533 4895 
lalfaro@xeniuspharma.cl www.xeniuspharma.cl

Av. Marathon 1000 - Ñuñoa Director (56 2) 2575 5101
mtvalenzuela@ispch.cl  www.ispch.cl

Cenabast Purchase director (56 2) 2574 8200
www.cenabast.cl

Canalab n/a Adrián Vega President n/a
avega@lpasteur.cl www.canalab.cl

Asilfa Elmer Torres (56 2) 2213 9446
asilfa@asilfa.cl www.asilfa.cl

(56 2) 2225 2959

camara@cifchile.cl www.cifchile.cl

Avda. Andrés Bello 2711, 
Piso 12 - Las Condes

henry.ordonez@sanofi.co
m

Miraflores 222, piso 28 - 
Santiago

rossana.palma.viera@shir
e.com

Av. Pedro de Valdivia 1215 
piso 6 - Providencia

Enrique Salinas 
Polanco

San Pio X 2445, oficina 
1103 - Providencia

INSTITUTIONAL 
CONTACTS
Agencia Nacional de 
Medicamentos 
(ANAMED) 

Maria Teresa 
Valenzuela

José Domingo Cañas 2681 - 
Ñuñoa

Maria Pamela 
Chacaltana

mchacaltana@cenabast.c
l

Av. Vitacura 2771, Of. 301 - 
Vitacura

Executive 
Vicepresident

Camara de 
Innovacion 
Farmaceutica

Hernando de Aguirre 1981 - 
Providencia

Jean Jacques 
Duhart

Executive 
Vicepresident


	Hoja1

